

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 79(FSH)

BY REPRESENTATIVE WOOL

- 1 Page 1, line 5:
2 Delete "a new paragraph"
3 Insert "new paragraphs"
4
5 Page 1, line 6:
6 Delete "Fishing"
7 Insert "Resident fishing"
8
9 Page 1, line 7:
10 Delete "Sport"
11 Insert "Resident sport"
12
13 Page 1, line 8:
14 Delete "Sport"
15 Insert "Resident sport"
16
17 Page 1, line 9:
18 Delete "Sport"
19 Insert "Resident sport"
20
21 Page 1, following line 9:
22 Insert a new paragraph to read:
23 "(29) Nonresident fishing services licenses

1 (A) Nonresident sport fishing operator license 400
2 (B) Nonresident sport fishing guide license 200
3 (C) Nonresident sport fishing operator and guide combined
4 license 400."

5
6 Page 3, line 26, following "(C)":

7 Insert "or 16.05.340(a)(29)(B) or (C)"

8

9 Page 4, line 2, following "(C)":

10 Insert "or 16.05.340(a)(29)(A) or (C)"

11

12 Page 4, line 3, following "(C)":

13 Insert "or 16.05.340(a)(29)(A) or (C)"